Crystal Unit
Cylindrical Case  K14, K26, K38    T26, T38, T39, T31
Feature & Applications:
● Tuning Fork 2x6mm/3x8mm case        ● Tubular 3x9mm/3x10mm case
● 25KHz to 100KHz range         ● AT-Cut thickness shear
● High quality                   ● Low weight/cost
● SMD package available         ● PDA, hand-held applications
■ Outline Drawing  Dimension (Unit=mm)

16.000 ~ 30.000 MHz F 40 - 40 -
27.000 ~ 60.000 MHz 3 100 - 100 -
Part Number Guide:
X  -  13.1465  -    T39   -  18 - 30 -  50A -   40   -  100   - A1  -  5 -  N
Xtal Frequency Case Type    CL(pF)      Freq.Tol   Drift/Temp    ESR   DL  Osc.Mode Shunt Cap Option
      (KHz)       K26=K26 case  18=18pF     (ppm)    (ppm)   (Ωmax)    (µWmax) A1=Fund. (pFmax) N=None
      (MHz)       T39=T39 case  00=∞      A=-10~+60°C    A3=3 O/T      LL5.0 = Lead Length
             B=-20~+70°C    D1=DT-cut
Other combination is available
                     3
L1 L2
D2
B
D1
Case Frequency L1 L2 D1 D2 B
T26 10~60MHz 6 ±0.2 10 ±0.2 2.0 0.26 ±0.2 0.70 ±0.2
T38 >8MHz 8.0±0.2 10±0.2 3.1 0.32 0.8±0.3
T39 6~8MHz 9.0±0.2 10±0.2 3.1 0.32 0.8±0.3
T31 <6MHz 10±0.2 10±0.2 3.1 0.32 0.8±0.3
L1 L2
D2
B
D1
Case L1 L2 D1 D2 B
K14 5 ±0.2 4.3 ±0.2 1.5 ±0.1 0.20 ±0.2 0.45 ±0.2
K26 6 ±0.2 10 ±0.2 2 ±0.1 0.26 ±0.2 0.70 ±0.2
K38 8 ±0.2 10 ±0.2 3 ±0.1 0.30 ±0.2 0.80 ±0.3